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Mission:     Connecting Hearts, Engaging Minds 
Vision:     Every Kemingnite: A Curious Learner. An Empathetic Leader. A Confident Contributor. 

Respect  Responsibility  Resilience  Integrity  Care  Harmony

2026 Semester 1 Calendar of Events 
 

Term 1 
 

Term / 
Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

T1W0 2 Jan Fri First Day of School for P1 Only 
*No school for P2 – P6  

T1W1 5 Jan Mon Welcome Back to School (All Levels) 

T1W2 14 Jan Wed Start of CCAs for P3 – P6 

T1W3 23 Jan Fri P5 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 5 Am, 5 Di & 5 Pe (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

T1W4 
27 Jan Tue P4 Social Studies Learning Journey  

– 4 Em & 4 Ja (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

29 Jan Thu P4 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 4 Di (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

T1W5 

4 Feb Wed P3 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 3 Am & 3 Di (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

6 Feb Fri 

P3 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 3 Em & 3 Ja (11.00am – 2.45pm) 
P5 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 5 Em & 5 Ja (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

T1W6 

9 – 10 Feb Mon – Tue School Smart Card Photo-taking Exercise for 
P1 & P6 

9 Feb Mon 

P3 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 3 On & 3 Op (8.00am – 11.45am) 

Commemoration of Total Defence Day 

10 Feb Tue P5 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 5 On & 5 Op (8.00am – 11.45am) 

T1W7 
16 Feb Mon Chinese New Year Eve – School Celebration  

*School dismissal at 10.30am 

17 – 18 Feb  Tue – Wed Public Holiday – Chinese New Year 

T1W7 – 9 19 Feb – 2 Mar Thu – Mon School Health Screening (All Levels) 
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Mission:     Connecting Hearts, Engaging Minds 
Vision:     Every Kemingnite: A Curious Learner. An Empathetic Leader. A Confident Contributor. 

Respect  Responsibility  Resilience  Integrity  Care  Harmony

Term / 
Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

T1W8 – 9 23 Feb – 6 Mar Mon – Fri P6 Checkpoint Assessment (EL/FEL, 
MA/FMA, MTL/FMTL, SC/FSC, HMTL) 

T1W9 5 Mar Thu P2 English Language Learning Journey  
– Theatre Experience (during school hours) 

T1W10 12 – 13 Mar Thu – Fri 

Parent-Child-Teacher Conference (PCTC) 
 
*PCTC sessions will be conducted Face-to-
Face. Details will be shared via Parents 
Gateway closer to the date. 

Sat 14 Mar to Sun 22 Mar March School Holidays  

 
Term 2 

 
Term / 
Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

T2W1 

23 Mar Mon School Holiday – Hari Raya Puasa 

24 Mar Tue 

Start of P3 SwimSafer for 3 Am, 3 Di & 3 Em  
 
*Conducted during school hours on Tuesdays 
(except 31 Mar & 28 Apr), until 26 May 2026 

25 – 27 Mar Wed – Fri Student Leadership Training  
(after school hours) 

25 Mar Wed 

P6 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 6 Am & 6 On (8.00am – 11.45am) 
P6 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 6 Di, 6 Pe & 6 Op (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

27 Mar Fri 

Start of P3 SwimSafer for 3 Ja, 3 On & 3 Op  
 
*Conducted during school hours on Fridays 
(except 3 Apr & 1 May), until 29 May 2026 

T2W2 

30 Mar Mon 

P4 e-Internationalisation Programme  
– Online Engagement with Taipei Municipal 
Nangang Elementary School for selected 
students (after school hours) 

31 Mar Tue 

P3 Outdoor Education / Sports Education 
Programme – 3 Am, 3 Di & 3 Em  
(during school hours) 
P4 Social Studies Learning Journey – 4 Am 
(11.00am – 2.45pm) 

1 Apr Wed Temperature-taking Exercise (All Levels) 

3 Apr Fri Public Holiday – Good Friday 



 

3 
 

Mission:     Connecting Hearts, Engaging Minds 
Vision:     Every Kemingnite: A Curious Learner. An Empathetic Leader. A Confident Contributor. 

Respect  Responsibility  Resilience  Integrity  Care  Harmony

Term / 
Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

T2W3 

6 Apr Mon International Friendship Day Commemoration 

7 Apr Tue P6 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 6 Em & 6 Ja (11.00am – 2.45pm) 

10 Apr Fri 

P6 Parents’ Briefing on Student Well-being 
and Sec 1 Posting (4.00pm – 5.00pm) 
 
*This will be an online session. Details will be 
shared with parents via Parents Gateway 
closer to the date. 

T2W4 – 5 13 – 24 Apr Mon – Fri Mother Tongue Fortnight 

T2W4 16 Apr Thu P4 Cultural Camp Session 1  
(Non-residential, after school hours) 

T2W5 

20 – 24 Apr Mon – Fri World Book Day @ Keming 

20 – 21 Apr Mon – Tue P5 Internationalisation Programme  
– Visit by Kairos Gracia School (Indonesia) 

22 Apr Wed P3 Internationalisation Programme  
– Visit by Dulwich College (Junior) 

23 Apr Thu 

P4 Cultural Camp Session 2  
(Non-residential, after school hours) 

P6 NAPFA Test (5 stations) – all P6 classes  
(2.00pm – 5.00pm) 

24 Apr Fri 

P5 Parents’ Briefing on PSLE Scoring and  
P5 Cohort Camp (4.00pm – 5.00pm)  
 
*This will be an online session. Details will be 
shared with parents via Parents Gateway 
closer to the date. 

T2W6 

28 – 29 Apr Tue – Wed School Photo-taking (All Levels) 

28 Apr Tue 

P3 Outdoor Education / Sports Education 
Programme – 3 Am, 3 Di, 3 Em  
(during school hours) 

P3 Internationalisation Programme  
– School Exchange at Dulwich College 
(Junior) for selected students 

29 Apr Wed P4 Social Studies Learning Journey  
– 4 On & 4 Op (8.00am – 11.45am) 
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Mission:     Connecting Hearts, Engaging Minds 
Vision:     Every Kemingnite: A Curious Learner. An Empathetic Leader. A Confident Contributor. 

Respect  Responsibility  Resilience  Integrity  Care  Harmony

Term / 
Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

T2W6 
30 Apr Thu 

P1 English Language and Mathematics 
Learning Journey (during school hours) 
P4 Parents’ Briefing on Subject-Based 
Banding and Direct School Admission  
(4.00pm – 5.00pm) 
 
*This will be an online session. Details will be 
shared with parents via Parents Gateway 
closer to the date. 

1 May Fri Public Holiday – Labour Day  

T2W7 – 9 4 – 22 May Mon – Fri 

P3 & P4 Weighted Assessment 1  
(EL, MA, MTL, SC)  
 
P5 Weighted Assessment 1  
(EL/FEL, MA/FMA, MTL/FMTL, SC/FSC, 
HMTL)  
 
P6 Checkpoint Assessment 2  
(EL/FEL, MA/FMA, MTL/FMTL, SC/FSC, 
HMTL) 

T2W9 18 – 22 May Mon – Fri Tech Week 

T2W10 

27 May Wed Public Holiday – Hari Raya Haji 

28 – 30 May Thu – Sat 

P5 Cohort Camp (Residential) 
 
*Details will be shared with parents via Parents 
Gateway closer to the date. 

Sat 30 May to Sun 28 Jun June School Holidays  

Jun Hols 23 – 25 Jun Tue – Thu 

Booster Lessons for all P6 classes  
 
Details will be shared with parents via Parents 
Gateway closer to the date. 

 
Should you have any queries, please contact the school’s General Office @ 6896 2054. Please note that this 
calendar does not reflect level-specific student programmes such as after-school programmes. Level-specific 
programmes and related details will be communicated separately. 
 
Legend 
EL – English Language 
FEL – Foundation English Language 
MTL – Mother Tongue Language 
FMTL – Foundation Mother Tongue Language 
HMTL – Higher Mother Tongue Language 
MA – Mathematics 
FMA – Foundation Mathematics 
SC – Science 
FSC – Foundation Science 

 


